
Va Feeder Sales
Richmond, VA

Mon August 31, 1998

Bulls Med&Lge I Small I Med&Lge 2
300-400 86.50 - 91.50 - 400-500

63.00 - 80.00 65.00 - 72.00 65.50 - 73.00
500-600 58.00- 67.0055.00 - 64.0060.00
600-700 56.75 49.00 55.75 - 58.00
700-900 52.00 - 54.00 55.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Northern Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Rent Royal, Marshall,
Rockingham, Shenandoah. Staunton
Union and Winchester Virginia for the
week August 24-29, 1998

Feeder Cattle 860 Head

Slaughter Cattle 428 Head
Slaughter Cows 380 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 32.00 - 40.50
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-330.00 - 42.75
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 24.25 - 35.50

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2
200-300 94.75 82.00 300-400 69.00 -

77.00 400-500 64.00 - 83.00

Slaughter Bulls 48 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 41.00 - 51.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 39.75 - 48.25 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 41.00 - 48.2556.00 - 70.50 62.50500-600 65.00 - 75.00

6OO-700 64.00 - 72.00 58.00
- 64.50700-800 63.00 - 67.00 51.25 -

62.50 800-900 58.00 - 62.00
900-1000 59.00 - 61.60
1000-1100 57.75

Baby calves returned to farms 55 head
newborn to 4 weeks 35.00-67.00 few
5.00-40.00 per head. Over 100 lbs 60.00
per cwL

Holstein Steer Med&Lgc 2 200-300
53.75 300-500 48.00 500-700 43.00 -

53.00

Lambs Total Receipts 278 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 143 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2Few 3 111 lbs 69.00 Good
and Few Choice 1-2 87 lbs 68.50 Wooled
Choice Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 93-109 lbs
67.00- 68.75 Good and Few Choice 1-2 88
lbs69.25 Feeder Lambs 111 Head Medium
and Large Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs 74.75 -

75.25 Medium and Large Frame 1-2 60-70
lbs77.00- 78.00Medium and Large Frame
1-2 50-60 lbs70.00- 74.00 Slaughter Ewes

Heifeis Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 300-400 59.00 - 78.00 54.00
400-500 58.00 - 69.00 55.00 52.00- 65.25
500-600 55.00 - 68.00 52.00 - 54.00
600-700 50.75 - 59.50 700-800
55.00 - 60.25 800-900 58.50 -

58.75

Fauquier Livestock Exchange, Inc.
Marshall, Virginia

(540) 364-1566
Graded Feeder Cattle Sales

Tuesday. . . . September 8.7:00 PM . .
. Calf & Yearling

Tuesday. . . . September 22. 7;00 PM . . . Calf & Yearling
Monday. . . . October 5 ...7:00 PM . . . Calf & Yearling
Tuesday. . . . October 13. . 7:00 PM .. . Calf & Yearling
Tuesday. . . . October 27 . . 7:00 PM . .

. Calf & Yearling
Monday. . . . November 2.7:00 PM .

. . Calf & Yearling
Monday. . . . November 9.7:00 PM . .

. Calf & Yearling
Tuesday. . . . November 10. 7:00 PM . . , Calf & Yearling
Tuesday. . . . December 8 . 7:00 PM .

. . Calf& Yearling
REGULAR SALES EVERY TUESDAY 1:30 PM

“Quality Feeder Cattle Our Specialty ”

ORDER BUYING AVAILABLE
Contact Grey H. Puckett, Jr., Manager - (540) 364-1566

with
ADVANTAGE FARM WHITE

• DRIES WHITE •NO WET FLOORS
• IS COMPATIBLE WITH DISINFECTANT AND FLY SPRAYS

• DOES NOTRUB OFF EASILY
• EASILY

COMPRESSED AIR
To have your barn cleaned with air it will clean off dust, cob webs & lots of the old lime

This will keep your barn looking cleaner & whiter longer

CALL US ABOUT ON THE FARM FLY CONTROL
Serving Southeastern Pa. And More

BEITZEL’S SPRAYING
Winner, PA 17585 717-392-7227 or

Toll Free 1-800-727-7228 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM
CERTIFIED COMMERCIAL APPLICATORS

LICENSED 37 YEARS EXPERIENCE INSURED
5 Trucks For Air Cleaning And Whitewashing

RADIO DISPATCHED TRUCKS
Barn Spraying Is Our Business, not a sideline.

Spraying Since 1961

and Rams 24 Head Ewes Choice 2-4 27.25
Utility and Good 1-3 27.25 - 47.00 Cull
and Low Utility 1-2 28.00 - 45.00

Richmond, VA
Mon August 31, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Southwest VirginiaLivestock Sum-
mary Including Hollins, Tri-State and
Wytheville, Virginia for the week of
August 24-29. 1998

Feeder Cattle 804 Head
Steers Med&Lge I Small I Med&Lge 2

200-300 79.00 - 88.00 65.00- 72.0074.00
- 81.00 300-400 76.00 - 82.00 73.00 -

74.00 73.50 - 79.00 400-500 7050 - 77.00
73.00 - 75.50 500-600 64.00 - 7450

57.00 - 63.00 58.00 - 71.00600-700 6450
- 6950 59.00 - 68.00700-800 62.00 -

6650 58.00 - 64.00 800-900 59.00 -

64.00 55.00 - 60.00
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300

45.00 - 50.00 300-500 40.00 - 54.00
500-700 42.00 - 50.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 60.00 - 62.00 50.00 - 57.00
58.00- 61.00 300-400 63.00 - 66.00 52.00
- 5450 58.00 - 64.00 400-500 58.00 -

65.00 4650- 59.0058.00 - 6450500-600
58.25 - 67.00 45.00 - 57.50 55.00 - 64.00
600-700 55.00 - 62.75 54.00 - 61.00
700-800 5850 - 60.75 - 5450 - 5850
800-900 54.00 - 58.00

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2
200-300 82.00 - 90.0068.00 - 74.00 76.00
- 84.00 300-400 79.00 - 88.00 69.00 -

73.0073.00- 81.00 400-500 70.00- 74.00
60.00 - 66.0063.00 - 72.00 300-600 61.00
- 65.00 58.50- 64.00 600-700 54.00 -

60.00 52.00 - 58.50 700-900 52.00 -

55.00
Slaughter Cattle 168 Head

Slaughter Cows 142 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 31.00 - 3550
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-3 3250 - 3750
Cannes and Low Cutter 1-2 25.00 - 3450

Slaughter Bulls 26 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 42.00 - 44.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 4050 - 4650 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 41.75 - 45.00

Baby calves returned to farms 44 head
newborn to 4weeks 25.00-56.00 per head.

Lambs Total Receipts 13 Head Feeder
Lambs 13 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 85-100 lbs 6450

Slate Graded Feeder Cattle 75 Head sold
at Wytheville, Virginia on August 25,
1998.

Steers 32 Head. Heifers 43 Head.
Steers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 400-500
75.00 - 76.00 74.00 - 75.00500-600 6450
- 68.00 6350 - 64.50 600-700 66.00
700-800 65.50 - 66.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 60.00 - 62.00 400-500 58.00
- 5850 57.00 - 58.50 500-600 55.00 -

57.00 54.00- 55.50600-700 55.00 - 5550
53.00 - 5550

Richmond, VA
Mon August 31, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
livestock Summary Including Southside
(Blackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia For
Ore Week of August 24-29, 1998

Feeder Cattle 684 Head
Steers Small 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400

61.00 - 69.00 71.00 - 83.00 400-500 60.00
- 65.00 65.00 - 78.00 300-600 35.00 -

58.00 58.50 - 72.00 600-700 57.00 -

69.75 900-1000 57.00 1000-1100
56.50

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
61.00 300-500 45.00 - 55.30 500-700
48.00 - 53.50 700-900 45.00 1100+ 38.50

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 63.00 - 67.00 300-400

57.00 - 61.00 60.00 - 67.00 400-500 -

Lancaster Farming, Saturday. September 5, 1998-A9
45.00- 55.0058.00- 65.00500-600

-51.50 - 52.0055.00 - 63.00 600-700
56.00- 61.75700-800 53.00- 56.00--

52.00 - 61.25 800-900 42.50
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 7830 300-400
60.00 - 67.00 69.00 - 82.00 400500
53.50 - 60.00 60.00- 67.00 500600 6430
55.00 - 60.00 54.00 - 67.00 600700
54.00 54.00 - 5830 700900
53.00

Slaughter Cattle 190 Head
Slaughter Cows 176 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.00 - 3430
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 2730 - 34.00
Caimer and Low Cutter 1-2 21.00 - 2830

Slaughter Bulls 14 Head Yg 1-2
9001300 lbs 47.50 Yg 1-2 13001600 lbs
38.00 - 45.00 Yg 1-2 1600 lbs and over
37.00 - 4930

Cows returned to farms 20 head -

Medium 1,Large 1 and Large 2,8501250
lbs 323042.00 per cwt. Baby calves
returned to farms 17 head newborn to 4
weeks 15.0020.00 per head.

Lambs Total Receipts 19 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 12 Head New Crop Choice few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 95-125 lbs 69.50 Feeder
Lambs 7 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 6070 lbs 66.00 - 68.00*

Goals 18 Head Billies - Large 79.00 per
Cwt - Medium30.00 - 37.00 per Head Kids
- 11.00 - 20.00 per Head

State Graded Feeder Cattle 138 Head
sold at Lynchburg. Virginia on August 24,
1998. Steers 77 Head. Heifers 61 Head.

Steers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400
85.00 400-500 72.00 - 79.00 70.00 -

76.50 500-600 71.25 - 76.5068.50 - 70.50
600-700 65.00 - 71.50 67.00 - 69.75
700-800 62.50 - 64.50

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 67.25 400-500 66.00 61.75 -

64.50 500-600 61.00 59.00 - 63.00
600-700 60.50 - 60.75 60.00 - 62.75

State Graded Feeder Cattle 91 Head sold
at Southside (Blackstone) Virginia on
August 26, 1998. Steers 48 Head. Heifets
43 Head.


